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Office of the Secretary General

Statutory Affairs and Services to Members

Frédéric Vallier
Secretary General

email: frederic.vallier@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2 500 05 32

Languages: French, English, Italian
¥ @fvcere

Valérie Solle
Personal Assistant to the Secretary General

email: valerie.solle@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2 500 05 32
Languages: French, English, Spanish

Marta Gattini
Statutory Affairs Officer

email: marta.gattini@ccre-cemr.org
Tel: +32 2 213 8691
Languages: English, French, Italian

Sarah Bentz

Policy Officer — Sustainable Development Goals

email: sarah.bentz@ccre-cemr.org
Tel: +32 500 05 45
Languages: French, English, German, Spanish

Martin Revault
UCLG Europe Officer

email: martin.revault@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2 500 05 30
Languages: French, English

Redouan Boudiba
Event Officer

email: redouan.boudiba@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2 842 45 58
Languages: French, English, Spanish

Press and Communication

Pierre Vander Auwera
Adviser — Communication

email: pierre.vanderauwera@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2500 05 41
Languages: French, English, German

Georgina Mombo Rasero
Press Officer

email: georgina.mombo@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2 500 05 34

Languages: English, French, Spanish
¥ @CCRECEMR

Jeremy Herry
Communication Officer

email: jeremy.herry@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2 500 05 35
Languages: English, French, German

Administration and Finance
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Marielle Combe
Director — Administration and Finance

email: marielle.combe@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2213 86 90
Languages: French, English, Italian

Daniela Godhino
Senior Project Officer — Administration and
Finance

email: daniela.godhino@ccre-cemr.org
Tel: ++32 2 842 45 53
Languages: English, French, Portuguese

Chine Venturi
Project Officer - Administration and Finance

email: chine.venturi@ccre-cemr.org
Tel: +32 2 265 09 30
Languages: French, English, Spanish

Tania Soria y Garcia
Accountant

email: tania.soriaygarcia@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2213 86 94
Languages: French, English, Spanish

Valérie Booth
Office Manager

email: val.booth@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2 500 05 33
Languages: French, English

Rayane Jetati
Accountant trainee

email : rayane.jetati@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 02 842 4554
Languages: French, English, Dutch

Advocacy, Research and Projects

European Affairs

A

Dr. Angelika Poth-Mdgele
Executive Director European Affairs

email: angelika.poth-moegele@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2 500 05 40

Languages: English, French, German

¥ @CemrPoth

Louise Eischorn
Assistant — Policy and Research Team

email: louise.eischorn@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2 500 05 37
Languages: English, French, Dutch

Project Coordination
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Durmish Guri
Projects Director

email: durmish.guri@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2 500 05 48
Languages: English, French, Albanian

Giuditta Ercolino
Project Support Officer

email: giuditta.ercolino@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +322842 67 71
Languages: ltalian, French, English

Research and Studies

£

Nathalie Noupadja
Head of Research and Studies

email: nathalie.noupadja@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2213 86 92

Languages: French, English, Romanian
¥ @NathalieN_CCRE
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Cohesion
Marine Gaudron
Policy Officer — Economic, Social and Territorial
Cohesion, Local Finances

email: marine.gaudron@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +322842 67 71

Languages: French, English

¥ @M_Gaudron

Pedro Bizarro
Project Officer — Reference Framework for
Sustainable Cities (RFSC)

email: pedro.bizarro@ccre-cemr.org

Tel.: +32 2 500 05 46

Languages: English, French, Portuguese,
¥ @rfsc_eu

Local and Regional Public Service Management

Leonardo Ebner
Policy Officer — Employment and Public Services

email: leonardo.ebner@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2213 86 96
Languages: English, French, Italian

Governance, Democracy, Citizenship

Carol Thomas
Adviser — Governance and Institutional Relations

email: carol.thomas@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2 500 05 36

Languages: English, French

¥ @CThomas_bx

Carlos Mascarell Vilar
Policy Officer — Governance and Citizenship

email: carlos.mascarellvilar@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2500 05 44

Languages: English, French, Spanish, Italian
¥ @JrMasca

Jaimie Just
Policy Officer — Gender Equality and Diversity

email: jamie.just@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2 500 05 49
Languages: English, French

¥ @CEMR_Equality

Environment, Climate, Energy

Eva Bafos de Guisasola
Policy Adviser — Environment, Energy and Climate

= email: eva.banosdeguisasola@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2 213 86 99

Languages: English, French, Spanish, Italian
¥ @EvaBanosl

Axelle Griffon
Policy Adviser — Environment and Mobility

email: axelle.griffon@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2 500 05 38

Languages: French, English

¥ @AxelleGriffonCE

Eugenia Mansutti
Project Officer — Covenant of Mayors

email: eugenia.mansutti@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2 213 86 95

Languages: English, French, Italian

¥ @EugeniaMansutti
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Vanessa Vovor
Project Officer — Implementation & Promotion |
Covenant of Mayors Sub-Saharan Africa

email: vanessa.vovor@ccre-cemr.org
Tel. : +32 2 842 45 52

Languages: English, French

¥ @vanessavvr

Sébastien Leclef
Project Officer — Planning & Monitoring | Covenant
of Mayors Sub-Saharan Africa

email: sebastien.leclef@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +322 842 4551
Languages: French, English, Polish

Director of PLATFORMA

email: marlene.simeon@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2842 67 76

Languages: English, French, Spanish
¥ @marlenesimeon

Senior Project Officer | PLATFORMA

email: boris.tonhauser@ccre-cemr.org

Tel.: +32 2 500 05 39

Languages: English, French, German, Slovak
¥ @BorisTonhauser

Project Officer | PLATFORMA

email: olivier.baumard@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2 842 67 77

Languages: French, English, Polish

¥ @OIi_Baumard

Project Support Officer | PLATFORMA

email: laia.vinyesmarce@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2842 67 75

Languages: English, French, Spanish
¥ @LaVinyes

Press & Communication Officer | PLATFORMA

email: herve.devavry@ccre-cemr.org
Tel.: +32 2842 67 70

Languages: French, English, Polish
¥ @platformaddev
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